

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3699/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2007 in WP No. 12996/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.JAYALALITHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.KUPPUSAMY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv  
Ms. Darshika Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 have not filed their appearance though Mr. V.  
G. Pragasam appeared before the Court on 10.9.2007 when the Hon'ble  
Court specifically directed to respondent 4 to 7 to file Vakalatnama and  
appearance. Petitioner is directed to serve copies of the pleadings to Mr.  
V.G. Pragasam for such respondents and to file acknowledgment of such  
service on record within two weeks.

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before 30.1.2008.

List the matter on 30.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar