

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3699/2007

J.JAYALALITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.KUPPUSAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Ms. Suvrajyoti Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. S.J. Aristotle appearing for Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate is stating that they are not appearing for respondent Nos. 4 to 7 however they have appeared before the Hon'ble Court on 10.9.2007 and the Hon'ble Court has recored their appearance. In view of such fact their request cannot be accepted.

Advocates have to take appropriate steps before 15.2.2008.

List the matter on 15.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar